

**UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
HOUSTON DIVISION**

IN RE APACHE CORP. SECURITIES
LITIGATION

Case No. 4:21-cv-00575

District Judge George C. Hanks, Jr.

Magistrate Judge Andrew M. Edison

CLASS ACTION

**REPLY MEMORANDUM IN FURTHER SUPPORT OF (I) LEAD PLAINTIFFS'
MOTION FOR FINAL APPROVAL OF SETTLEMENT AND PLAN OF
ALLOCATION, AND (II) LEAD COUNSEL'S MOTION FOR AN AWARD OF
ATTORNEYS' FEES AND LITIGATION EXPENSES**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
II. THE SETTLEMENT CLASS’S REACTION PROVIDES ADDITIONAL SUPPORT FOR APPROVAL OF THE MOTIONS	3
A. The Settlement Class’s Reaction to the Settlement Has Been Overwhelmingly Favorable.....	4
B. The Settlement Class’s Strongly Favorable Reaction Also Supports Approval of Lead Counsel’s Request for Attorneys’ Fees and Expenses	5
III. CONCLUSION	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>In re AT&T Corp. Sec. Litig.</i> , 2005 WL 6716404 (D.N.J. Apr. 25, 2005)	5
<i>Burnett v. CallCore Media, Inc.</i> , 2024 WL 3166453 (S.D. Tex. June 25, 2024)	4
<i>In re Cathode Ray Tube (CRT) Antitrust Litig.</i> , 2017 WL 2481782 (N.D. Cal. June 8, 2017)	5
<i>Celeste v. Intrusion, Inc.</i> , 2022 WL 17736350 (E.D. Tex. Dec. 16, 2022).....	4, 5-6
<i>Erica P. John Fund, Inc. v. Halliburton Co.</i> , 2018 WL 1942227 (N.D. Tex. Apr. 25, 2018)	4, 5
<i>Marcus v. J.C. Penney Co., Inc.</i> , 2018 WL 307024 (E.D. Tex. Jan. 4, 2018).....	5
<i>Marcus v. J.C. Penney Co., Inc.</i> , 2017 WL 6590976 (E.D. Tex. Dec. 18, 2017).....	5
<i>Melby v. Am. ’s MHT, Inc.</i> , 2018 WL 10399004 (N.D. Tex. June 22, 2018)	4
<i>In re Rite Aid Corp. Sec. Litig.</i> , 396 F.3d 294 (3d Cir. 2005).....	6
<i>Schwartz v. TXU Corp.</i> , 2005 WL 3148350 (N.D. Tex. Nov. 8, 2005).....	4, 5
<i>Spegele v. USAA Life Ins. Co.</i> , 2021 WL 4935978 (W.D. Tex. Aug. 26, 2021).....	4, 6
Statutes	
28 U.S.C. § 1715 <i>et seq.</i>	2-3
